trees, within Package A (Figure 1-1), located at 511A Halswell Road referred to in the 

Tree Report  attached to the report on the meeting agenda as Attachment A, to allow 

stormwater facility and stream enhancement work to proceed. 

4. Approves, in accordance with the Tree Policy, the minimum replacement planting of 
one-hundred-and-thirty-two (132) specimen grade (>25L) trees and a further 327 

(approximately) revegetation grade trees are planned for within Package A, referred to 

in the Tree Report  attached to the report on the meeting agenda as Attachment A. 

Cody Cooper/Mark Peters 

Carried